March 20, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

BY: MIH DATE: 03/26/2024

TIME: 9:30 MM

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

 CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-454 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICES TO COMPEL OUTGOING SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN OFFICIALS OF THE BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE WHO FAILED TO CLOSE OR UPDATE THE BANK ACCOUNT/S OF THEIR RESPECTIVE BARANGAYS AS MANDATED BY LAW.

Sincerely Yours,

Strike B. Revilla City Mayor





